## **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

# A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rules:

220-202	Legal Arms, Ammunition, and Equipment for Hunting
220-203	Legal Specifications for Bow and Arrow
220-211	Prohibited Methods and Devices for Hunting
220-230	Fur-Bearing Animals Designated/Trap Specifications/and
	Prohibited Devices/Tagging Requirement
220-240	Taking Fish in Waterfowl Management Areas and Certain State
	Lakes
220-260	Airboat Regulation
220-2119	Special Youth Hunting Day Regulations for Deer, Turkey, and
	Waterfowl

Date Filed: June 10, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2015.

220-2-.27 Permit to Take Protected Wildlife Causing Crop Damage,

Property Damage, or Concern for Human Safety

Date Filed: June 12, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2015.

220-2-.46 Legal Methods and Equipment for the Taking of Commercial or

Non-Game Fish

Date Filed: June 11, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2015.

## B. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

335-1-1-.07 Departmental Forms, Instructions, and Procedures

Date Filed: June 23, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

## C. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

**Amended Rules:** 

410-1-8-.06 Effective Date of Decision 410-1-8-.08 Issuance of Certificate of Need

410-1-10-.01 Emergency Review

Date Filed: May 27, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

**New Rule:** 

410-2-4-.16 Freestanding Emergency Departments (FEDs)

Date Filed: June 5, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

## D. HOME BUILDERS LICENSURE BOARD

**Amended Rule:** 

465-X-4-.04 Fees **Date Filed: May 28, 2015** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

# E. MEDICAID AGENCY

#### Amended Rules:

Amenaca Ruics.	
560-X-114	Medicaid Payments for Medicare/Medicaid and/or Qualified
	Medicare Beneficiaries (QMB) Eligible Recipients
560-X-501	Psychiatric Facilities for Individuals 65 or Over – General
560-X-701	Hospital Program – General
560-X-712	Physical Therapy
560-X-717	Outpatient Hospital Services
560-X-725	Prior Authorization
560-X-2515	Parents and Other Caretaker Relatives, Extended Medicaid
	Benefits Due to Spousal Support, and Transitional Medicaid
	Benefits

560-X-41-.01 Psychiatric Facilities for Individuals under Age 21 – General

Date Filed: June 11, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2015.

# F. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

540-X-17-.03 Schedule III, IV and V Controlled Substances

Date Filed: June 18, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2015.

#### G. NINE-ONE-ONE BOARD

**Amended Rule:** 

585-X-4-.02 Requirements for Fee Remittance Submitted by or on Behalf of

Voice Communication Service Providers with Attached Form

Date Filed: May 27, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2015.

# H. REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

**Amended Rules:** 

780-X-6-.05 Qualifying Experience – Certified General Real Property

Appraiser

780-X-12-.01 Expirations and Renewals

Date Filed: May 29, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

# I. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

810-6-5-.09 Leasing and Rental of Tangible Personal Property

Date Filed: June 11, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

**Amended Rule:** 

810-14-1-.06 Revenue Rulings

Date Filed: June 5, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2015.

New Rule:

810-5-1-.216 Redesign and Reissue of Stillman College Distinctive License Plates

Date Filed: June 5, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2015.